Temp. No.

A-74%

A-75%

A-88

A-90

A-91

Introduced
9/9/24

9/9/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

PENDING LEGISLATION

October 21, 2024

Committee
PZ

PZ

Fin

Fin

Fin

Description

An ordinance approving a zoning
map amendment for parcels
located on State Road south of
Boulder Boulevard from MU-1
rural neighborhood center to R-3
suburban density residential,
and declaring an emergency.

An ordinance approving a zoning
map amendment for multiple
parcels located on Boulder
Boulevard and Quartz Avenue in
the Boulder Estates subdivision
from MU-1 rural neighborhood
center to RM mixed density
residential overlay (R-3), as more
fully described and depicted
herein, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Parks and Recreation Board to
enter into a contract or contracts
for the purchase of a Reelmaster
5010-H Hybrid Fairway Mower for
use at Brookledge Golf Club, and
declaring an emergency.

An  ordinance = setting the
compensation of the Mayor,
Members of Council, Council
President, and Clerk of Council
commencing January 1, 2026
and January 1, 2028 and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Mayor to enter into an agreement
with the Ohio Patrolman’s
Benevolent Association, Patrol
and Community Service Officers
bargaining unit, effective July 1,
2024, and declaring an
emergency.

Please Recycle Waste Paper



A-92

A-93

A-94

A-95

A-96

A-97

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

An ordinance authorizing the
Mayor to enter into an agreement
with the Ohio Patrolman’s
Benevolent Association,
Sergeants and Lieutenants
bargaining unit, effective July 1,
2024, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Mayor to enter into an agreement
with the Utility Workers Union of
America, Local 399, effective July
1, 2024, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Mayor to enter into an agreement
with the International Association
of Firefighters, Local 494,
effective July 1, 2024, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Mayor to enter into an agreement
with the American Federation of
State, County, and Municipal
Employees (AFSCME), Local
2662, effective July 1, 2024, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance creating the
positions of Digital Media
Specialist, Geographic
Information System Technician
and Safety and  Training
Compliance Manager; amending
Exhibit “A” of ordinance 41-2024;
and establishing compensation
levels for non-bargaining
employees of the City of
Cuyahoga Falls from July 1, 2024
through June 30, 2027, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance amending
ordinance 79-1987 and repealing
ordinance 122-1993 in
connection with job
classifications, positions, and

Please Recycle Waste Paper



A-98

A-99

A-100

A-101

10/14/24 Fin
10/14/24 PA
10/14/24 PA
10/14/24 PA

compensation of various
positions within the City of
Cuyahoga Falls, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance amending
ordinance 82-1987 establishing
policies and procedures within
the municipal corporation of the
City of Cuyahoga Falls, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance amending the
Traffic Control File, and declaring
an emergency.

A resolution supporting Issue 40,
the Summit County Children
Services Levy at the General
Election on November 5, 2024,
and declaring an emergency.

A resolution expressing support
for and urging passage of Issue
29, the Cuyahoga Falls City
School District Levy, at the
general election to be held on
November 5, 2024, and declaring
an emergency.

* A public hearing will be held on October 21, 2024 for temporary ordinances A-74

and A-75.

Committee Meeting Schedule
October 21, 2024

Planning & Zoning
Finance

Public Improvements
Public Affairs
Community Development

Sustainability, Energy, &
Environment

Subject to Call

Subject to Call
Subject to Call

Please Recycle Waste Paper



