PENDING LEGISLATION

October 21, 2024

Temp. No. A-74*	Introduced 9/9/24	Committee PZ	Description An ordinance approving a zoning map amendment for parcels located on State Road south of Boulder Boulevard from MU-1 rural neighborhood center to R-3 suburban density residential, and declaring an emergency.
A-75*	9/9/24	PZ	An ordinance approving a zoning map amendment for multiple parcels located on Boulder Boulevard and Quartz Avenue in the Boulder Estates subdivision from MU-1 rural neighborhood center to RM mixed density residential overlay (R-3), as more fully described and depicted herein, and declaring an emergency.
A-88	10/14/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Parks and Recreation Board to enter into a contract or contracts for the purchase of a Reelmaster 5010-H Hybrid Fairway Mower for use at Brookledge Golf Club, and declaring an emergency.
A-90	10/14/24	Fin	An ordinance setting the compensation of the Mayor, Members of Council, Council President, and Clerk of Council commencing January 1, 2026 and January 1, 2028 and declaring an emergency.
A-91	10/14/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with the Ohio Patrolman's Benevolent Association, Patrol and Community Service Officers bargaining unit, effective July 1, 2024, and declaring an emergency.

A-92	10/14/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with the Ohio Patrolman's Benevolent Association, Sergeants and Lieutenants bargaining unit, effective July 1, 2024, and declaring an emergency.
A-93	10/14/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with the Utility Workers Union of America, Local 399, effective July 1, 2024, and declaring an emergency.
A-94	10/14/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with the International Association of Firefighters, Local 494, effective July 1, 2024, and declaring an emergency.
A-95	10/14/24	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with the American Federation of State, County, and Municipal Employees (AFSCME), Local 2662, effective July 1, 2024, and declaring an emergency.
A-96	10/14/24	Fin	An ordinance creating the positions of Digital Media Specialist, Geographic Information System Technician and Safety and Training Compliance Manager; amending Exhibit "A" of ordinance 41-2024; and establishing compensation levels for non-bargaining employees of the City of Cuyahoga Falls from July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2027, and declaring an emergency.
A-97	10/14/24	Fin	An ordinance amending ordinance 79-1987 and repealing ordinance 122-1993 in connection with job classifications, positions, and

compensat	tion	of	vario	us
positions	within	the	City	of
Cuyahoga	Falls, ar	nd dec	laring	an
emergency	·.			

A-98	10/14/24	Fin	An ordinance amending ordinance 82-1987 establishing policies and procedures within the municipal corporation of the City of Cuyahoga Falls, and declaring an emergency.
A-99	10/14/24	PA	An ordinance amending the Traffic Control File, and declaring an emergency.
A-100	10/14/24	PA	A resolution supporting Issue 40, the Summit County Children Services Levy at the General Election on November 5, 2024, and declaring an emergency.
A-101	10/14/24	PA	A resolution expressing support for and urging passage of Issue 29, the Cuyahoga Falls City School District Levy, at the general election to be held on November 5, 2024, and declaring an emergency.

^{*} A public hearing will be held on October 21, 2024 for temporary ordinances A-74 and A-75.

Committee Meeting Schedule	
October 21, 2024	
Planning & Zoning	6:30
Finance	6:35
Public Improvements	Subject to Call
Public Affairs	6:45
Community Development	Subject to Call
Sustainability, Energy, &	Subject to Call
Environment	